

²ITEM NO.68

REGISTRAR COURT. 2 SECTION XIIA
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 5192/2017
T VIJAYA REDDY Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

T VEERA REDDY & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date : 01/05/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mushtaq Ahmad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anupam Lal Das, Adv.

Mr. Anirudh Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Four weeks time is given to all the respondents to file the counter affidavit. However, Ld. Counsel for the respondents submit that he has not been provided with the copy of pleadings. Ld. Counsel for the petitioner is directed to supply the copy of the pleadings within a period of one week and Ld. Counsel for the respondent shall file the counter affidavit within four weeks thereafter.

List again on 31.7.2017 .

(M V RAMESH)
Registrar

PS