

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 5192/2017

T VIJAYA REDDY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

T VEERA REDDY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 05-02-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mushtaq Ahmad, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anupam Lal Das, AOR
Mr. Anirudh Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The petitioner to file proof of service of copy of pleading to the counsel for all the respondents, if not filed already.

Mr. Anupam Lal Das, learned counsel, appears on behalf of the respondent(s).

Counter affidavit, if any, shall be filed within four weeks.

The Registry to proceed with the further course of action.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR