

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).5192/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 31-10-2016 in CMA No. 1007/2015 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Hyderabad For The State Of Telangana And The State Of Andhra Pradesh)

T VIJAYA REDDY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

T VEERA REDDY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 29-04-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAHFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Mushtaq Ahmad, AOR
Mr. M.Tajdar Siddiqui, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anupam Lal Das, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The temporary injunction granted by the Trial Court vide order dated 30.11.2015 was set aside by the High Court. There is no interim relief granted by this Court while issuing notice. The continuation of this Special Leave Petition will not serve any purpose. Let the trial court decide the suit finally.

The Special Leave Petition is disposed of.
Pending application(s), if any, stand disposed of.

(B.Parvathi)
Court Master(Kailash Chander)
Assistant Registrar